Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW Olympia, Washington 98512

Richard A. Finnigan (360) 956-7001 rickfinn@localaccess.com Candace Shofstall
Legal Assistant
(360) 753-7012
candaces@localaccess.com

May 12, 2020

VIA E-MAIL

Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 2040 – Petition to Intervene – Warm Springs Telecommunications

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached you will find the above referenced Petition to Intervene in this docket for Warm Springs Telecommunications. Warm Springs Telecommunications hereby requests that a telephonic prehearing conference be scheduled at the Commission's earliest convenience.

If there are any questions concerning this Petition to Intervene, please contact the undersigned.

RICHARD A. FINNIGAN

RAF/cs Enclosure

cc: Client (via e-mail)

1	
2.	
3	
4	
5	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
67	UM 2040
8	In the Matter of
9	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON PETITION TO INTERVENE OF THE WARM SPRINGS TELECOMMUNICATIONS
11	Investigation of the Oregon Universal Service Fund.
12	Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0300, the Warm Springs Telecommunications submits this
14	Petition to Intervene in the above-referenced docket.
15	1. Name and address of the Petitioner:
16	Tim York
17	Warm Springs Telecommunications PO. Box 910
18	Warm Springs, OR 97761
9	2. Name and address of attorney:
20	Richard A. Finnigan
21	2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW Olympia, WA 98512
22	3. Nature and extent of Petitioner's interest in the proceedings:
23	
24	Petitioner is a telecommunications company in the state of Oregon and it is a current recipient of support from the Oregon Universal Service Fund.
26	Law Office of PETITION TO INTERVENE - 1 PETITION TO INTERVENE - 1 2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW Olympia, WA 98512 (360) 956-7001

PETITION TO INTERVENE - 2

Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW Olympia, WA 98512 (360) 956-7001